This specification and all information contained herein is the confidential and exclusive property of
BrassCraft Manufacturing, and shall not be disclosed to others without the written consent of BrassCraft
Mfg.  This specification must be returned to BrassCraft Mfg if requested.
400.122  S1 SPP Stainless Faucet Connector - Compression Inlet  REV 06/13 ©2013 BrassCraft Mfg.
   P
ro
d
u

 8-sided pneumatic crimp ensures reliable nut-to-hose connection
  No Lead
Operating Specifications:
 Temperature:   40°- 140°F, intermittent to 180°F
 Pressure:  125 PSI maximum
Tubing Diameter: 0.300” ID (0.550” OD)
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Inner Hose Reinforced PVC
Braiding Stainless steel wire
Barb Brass
Ferrule Zinc plated steel
Nut Brass
Washer  Rubber
Compression Nut Brass
Part Listing:
 S1-12A F 3/8” compression x 1/2" FIP x 12” length
 S1-12KC F 3/8” compression x 3/8” OD compression x 12” length
 S1-16A F  3/8” compression x 1/2" FIP x 16” length
 S1-20A F  3/8” compression x 1/2" FIP x 20” length
 S1-20KC F 3/8” compression x 3/8” OD compression x 20” length
 S1-30A F  3/8” compression x 1/2" FIP x 30” length
 S8-12A F 1/2” FIP x 1/2" FIP x 12” length
 S8-16A F 1/2” FIP x 1/2" FIP x 16” length
 S8-20A F 1/2” FIP x 1/2" FIP x 20” length
 S8-30A F 1/2” FIP x 1/2" FIP x 30” length
For Residential and Commercial Applications
Job Name              Engineer / Architect
Job Location              Wholesaler
Submittal Date              Contractor